
ID Task Name Start

1 Briefing meeting / sign off plan Fri 11/05/07

2 OBC Phase Mon 27/08/07

3 Draft OBC Fri 21/09/07

4 Undertake surveys Mon 24/09/07

5 Cabinet formal approval to closure Tue 03/07/07

6 OBC review and finalise (internal) Mon 05/11/07

7 Issue final draft OBC to Cabinet (and PfS) Wed 02/01/08

8 Cabinet Approval of OBC Tue 15/01/08

9 Formally submit OBC to PfS Wed 16/01/08

10 PfS / DCFS OBC review and approval Wed 16/01/08

11 OBC Approval Fri 01/02/08

12 Procurement Phase 1 Fri 17/08/07

13 Pre-procurement tasks Fri 17/08/07

14 Ground investigation Interpretative report Thu 01/11/07

15 Intial DQI exercise Thu 17/01/08

16 DQI Report and criteria Tue 18/12/07

17 Draft EOI letter Wed 02/01/08

18 Appoint ICT Technical and Procurement consul Tue 08/01/08

19 Draft shortlisting criteria Thu 10/01/08

20 Evaluation team sign off criteria Thu 17/01/08

21 Issue EOI letter to panel members Fri 01/02/08

22 Procurement Phase 2 Fri 17/08/07

23 Tender for ICT upgrade and interim works Fri 08/02/08

24 EOI period for panel Fri 01/02/08

25 Framework Panel Mini Competition Mon 11/02/08

26 Possible trial pits Mon 18/02/08

27 Interviews Mon 03/03/08

28 Complete Evaluation and draft shortlist Mon 03/03/08

29 Internal Approvals Tue 04/03/08

30 Formally announce shortlist Thu 06/03/08

31 Prepare ITT Documentation Thu 03/01/08

32 Internal Approval Fri 01/02/08

33 Issue ITT Thu 06/03/08

34 ITT Bid Period Tue 06/03/07

35 School workshop Wed 19/03/08

36 Bidders Meetings Thu 03/04/08

37 Full Design Group Presentation - DQI Wed 30/04/08

38 Award contract for ICT upgrade works Fri 16/05/08

39 Interview & DQI Final submission Tue 03/06/08

40 DQI Report Fri 23/05/08

41 Announce Preferred Bidder Thu 26/06/08
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ID Task Name Start

1 Procurement Phase 3 Mon 11/06/07

2 PB period (allowance for Planning and FBC app Fri 27/06/08

3 Undertake interim ICT upgrade works Mon 21/07/08

4 DQI Assessment Mon 14/07/08

5 Submit detailed Planning Application Tue 22/07/08

6 FBC - Detailed Project Approval by Cabinet and Mon 06/10/08

7 Potential Call in Period Tue 21/10/08

8 Judicial Review Period (at Council Risk) Tue 21/10/08

9 Formal Contract Award (conditional upon full pla Tue 28/10/08

10 Mobilisation Wed 29/10/08

11 Construction Period Mon 08/12/08

12 Procure main ICT contractor and cabling sub-co Mon 01/09/08

13 ICT final solution procured Tue 04/05/10

14 ICT delivery, solution installation and commissio Wed 30/06/10

15 ICT acceptance testing Wed 18/08/10

16 Construction (M&E) commissioning and Decant Thu 01/07/10

17 School Familiarisation Wed 01/09/10

18 Construction Defects Liability Thu 02/09/10

19 ICT Defects Liability Thu 02/09/10

20 Sign off ICT network as clear of defects & fit for Fri 24/12/10

21 School opens Wed 01/09/10

22 Demolish existing and complete externals Fri 02/09/11

23 Grass maturation period ends Mon 02/04/12

24 Contract Completion Wed 02/01/13
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